1	FORM PTO-1594) HABINI ORAN 1800K ILADA NIDA NAMA 1810 KANA 1811 KADI	7D/	07 -	29-1999	Pale	IMENT OF COMME ont and Trademark O
4	(Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-001) 1951 1961 1850 - 1482 1181 1184 - 1411 - 1411 1411	'R/				▼ _
1	Tab settings	07-23-1999	and;		104986	iginal documents or	copy thereof.
7	To the t	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #	31			dress of receiving party(
1		Name of conveying party(ies):				NS UPHOLSTERED FU	
1	CONGRESS	CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)			CORPO Internal Addre	ORATION OSS:	
l	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association				Street Address	s:2401 Waukegan Ro	ad
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Illinois				•	sburn State: IL	
1	OtherNo				☐ Individual(s	c) cttizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				☐ Association☐ General Partnership		
	3. Nature of conveyance:				Limited Par	tnership	
		☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other release of security agreement ☐ (security agmt reel/frame: 1793/0279) Execution Date: ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ 1793/0279			Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: Over No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
!	(securit						
•	Execution Date:	June 3, 1999			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? O Yes O N	ю
	4. Application n	umber(s) or patent number	r(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
					see attached Exhibit A		
	N/A						
-	5. Name and acconcerning d	ddress of party to whom ∞ ocument should be mailed	rresponde :	ence	6. Total number registrations in	of applications and nvolved:	16
	Mama: Gle	nn A. Gundersen					5 00
	Internal Address: Dechert Price & Rhoads			7. Total fee (37 C	OFR 3.41)\$_415	7.00	
			MICHAI		☐ Enclosed		
	4000 Bel	1 Atlantic Tower			Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account
		ss: 1717 Arch Street					
	Street Addres	SS: 1717 Men belove			B. Deposit account	int number:	
					04-0475		
	City: Philad	elphia State: PA	ZIP:_	<u> 19103 </u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	28/1999 NTHOT1 000	00253 040475 679602		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	EC-40140.0	0 CH					
FC 382 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.							opy is a true copy
the original document.			, : <u> </u>	~. II	-1/		
	Stephani	e E. Thier		clept	Clanatura	<u>Ju</u>	1y 23, 1999 Date
	Name o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	umber of n	ages includina	Signature cover sheet, attachments	, and document: 4	
	Total number of page and a decuarchest Information to						

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
STRATOLOUNGER	679,602	06/02/59
STRATFORD	944,672	10/10/72
STRATOROCKER (WORDS)	772,816	07/07/64
CLOUD NINE	1,090,904	05/09/78
BARCALOUNGER (WORDS)	1,116,068	04/03/79
FUTORIAN (WORDS)	1,609,119	08/07/90
COMFORT CENTER (WORDS)	1,610,222	08/14/90
STRATOLOUNGER COMFORT CENTER (WORDS)	1,672,860	01/21/92
AVON	1,705,043	08/04/92
GRAND OPENING (WORDS)	1,706,816	08/11/92
STRATOPEDIC (WORDS)	1,720,321	09/29/92
THE LIVING END (WORDS)	1,738,369	12/08/92
ALL THE RIGHT MOVES (WORDS)	1,788,175	08/17/93
STRATO-GLIDER	1,810,793	12/14/93
STRATOLOUNGER SHIATSU (WORDS)	1,995,999	08/20/96
COMFORTECH (WORDS)	2,088,231	08/12/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 001935 FRAME: 0900

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of SIMMONS UPHOLSTERED FURNITURE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 2401 Waukegan Road, Bánnockburn, Illinois 60015, pursuant tó a certain Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated February 11, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 1998 at Reel 1793, Frame 0279 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 200 day of June, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Bv.

Title: MESIN FAT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

On the SM day of June, 1999, before me personally came (e.M.C.(HAMA), to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the VICE VIESINENT of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL) and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
GEORGE KALESINK, JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/31/2002

George Mulsout for

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
STRATOLOUNGER	679,602	06/02/59
STRATFORD	944,672	10/10/72
STRATOROCKER (WORDS)	772,816	07/07/64
CLOUD NINE	1,090,904	05/09/78
BARCALOUNGER (WORDS)	1,116,068	04/03/79
FUTORIAN (WORDS)	1,609,119	08/07/90
COMFORT CENTER (WORDS)	1,610,222	08/14/90
STRATOLOUNGER COMFORT CENTER (WORDS)	1,672,860	01/21/92
AVON	1,705,043	08/04/92
GRAND OPENING (WORDS)	1,706,816	08/11/92
STRATOPEDIC (WORDS)	1,720,321	09/29/92
THE LIVING END (WORDS)	1,738,369	12/08/92
ALL THE RIGHT MOVES (WORDS)	1,788.175	08/17/93
STRATO-GLIDER	1,810,793	12/14/93
STRATOLOUNGER SHIATSU (WORDS)	1,995,999	08/20/96
COMFORTECH (WORDS)	2,088,231	08/12/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 001935 FRAME: 0902 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks July 23, 1999 Page 2

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Post Office to Addressee in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on July 23, 1999.

Stephanie E. Thier

Person signing certificate

July 23, 1999

Date of signature

Signature

EJ691696766US Express Mail number